The Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton



## By-Law 2021-010

## Being a By-Law to Appoint Dietrich Engineering Limited as the Drainage Engineer for the Dales Municipal Drain in the Municipality of Brockton.

**Whereas** The Council for the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton deems it expedient to appoint Dietrich Engineering Limited as the Drainage Engineer for the Dales Municipal Drain in the Municipality of Brockton;

**And Whereas** Section 8(1) of the *Drainage Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. D.17* authorizes Municipal Councils to appoint an engineer for drainage works by By-Law or Resolution to examine the area requiring drainage as described in the petition and to prepare a report;

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton enacts as follows;

- 1.0 That The Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton Council hereby appoints Dietrich Engineering Limited as the Drainage Engineer for the Dales Municipal Drain in Municipality of Brockton.
- 2.0 This By-Law shall come into full force and effect upon final passage.
- 3.0 This By-Law may be cited as the "Appoint Dietrich Engineering Limited as Dales Municipal Drain Engineer By-Law".

Read, Enacted, Signed and Sealed this 26th day of January, 2021.

Mayor – Chris Peabody

Clerk – Fiona Hamilton